



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
- ☒ FBC Judge
- ☒ FBC Purchasing
- ☒ Contractor
- ☒ Consultant

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas 77469

Phone: 281-633-7500

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

SH 6 at Cullinan Park (20407)

CONTRACTOR:

Millis Equipment LLC

931 PHEASANT VALLEY DR STE 240

The contract is changed as follows:

Balancing CO+Cement stabilized sand subgrade

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1

DATE 11/04/2024

PROJECT NUMBER 20407

BID NUMBER B23-036

CONTRACT DATE 04/25/2023

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 226639

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (**Contract Sum**) \$ 247,887.15

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$ 0.00

The (**Contract Sum**) Prior to this Change Order was \$ 247,887.15

The (**Contract Sum**) will be ☐ increased or ☒ decreased or ☐ unchanged by

this Change Order in the amount of \$ -74,177.49

The new (**Contract Sum**) including this Change Order will be \$ 173,709.66

The Contract Time will be ☐ increased or ☐ decreased or ☒ unchanged by 0 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is ☐ changed or ☒ unchanged to 11/14/2024

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: _____

(Signature)

DATE: _____



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	20407	Report Run Date	01/24/2025
Project Name	SH 6 at Cullinan Park (20407)	Change Order Date	11/04/2024
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	247,887.15
Contractor	Millis Equipment LLC	Current Contract Amount	247,887.15
Change Order Number	1	Net Change This Order	-74,177.49
Short Description	Balancing CO+Cement stabilized sand subgrade	Contract Amount After Change	173,709.66

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
No Container	No Container					
	36	Cement stabilized sand	SY	355.0000	11.00	3,905.00
	Container Total					3,905.00
Construction	Construction					
	10	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22	TON	6.2900	182.00	1,144.78
	11	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG76-22	TON	3.4800	388.00	1,350.24
	12	D-GR HMA TY-D PG76-22 (LEVEL-UP)	TON	3.4800	388.00	1,350.24
	13	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	-150.0000	4.10	-615.00
	14	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	-150.0000	2.75	-412.50
	30	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MONTHS	-0.5000	4,250.00	-2,125.00
	31	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(SGL SLOPE)(TY 1)	LF	-672.0000	111.00	-74,592.00
	33	VIDEO RECORDING CONSTRUCTION	LS	-1.0000	2,740.00	-2,740.00
	35	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED PEACE OFFICERS - AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	HRS	-16.0000	75.50	-1,208.00
	7	CONC CURB (DOWEL)	LF	1.0000	8.75	8.75
	9	CONC DIRECTIONAL ISLAND	SY	-2.0000	122.00	-244.00
	Container Total					-78,082.49
	Grand Total					-74,177.49